RESOLUTION #20-33

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATION OF \$300 WORTH OF NITRILE DISPOSAL GLOVES FROM GLOBAL GLOVE SAFETY MANUFACTORING

- WHEREAS, Global Glove Safety Manufacturing has donated \$300 worth of nitrile disposable gloves to the City of Princeton
- WHEREAS, Global Glove Safety Manufacturing donated the gloves to the Police and Fire Department
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Princeton agrees that said contributions would be of benefit to the citizens and staff of the City of Princeton,
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota hereby acknowledges and agrees to accept said donation by Global Glove Safety Manufacturing, who have donated on behalf of the citizens of Princeton.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton designates said donation to be used by the Princeton Police and Fire and Rescue Department

ADOPTED this 23rd day of April, 2020.

ATTEST:

Brad Schumacher, Mayor

Shawna Jenkins Tadych City Clerk